
EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING


SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2003-2004 ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING


Outcome: 2
Output Group: 2.4 – Funding for higher education

DEST Question No. E796_04

Senator Carr asked on 20 February 2004, EWRE Hansard page 13.

Question:


a) How many meetings have you had between your department and governance groups to establish the HEIMS programme.


b) How many meetings have you cancelled?


c) How many have been postponed?


Answer:


(a) As at 16 March 2003 there had been one HEIMS Senior Executive Group (HEIMSSEG) meeting, four HEIMS Business Advisory Committee (HEIMSBAC) meetings and two HEIMS System Advisory Committee (HEIMSSAC).


(b) No meetings had been cancelled.


(c) Two proposed HEIMSSAC meetings were converted to workshops; one delayed by around a week and one brought forward by around two weeks.
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